 High performance plug-in relays
Mors Smitt  Industrial Technology
Power generation and distribution operators
across the world rely on our relays
3
The unique plug-in D-relay concept is specifically designed for heavy duty applications in power
utilities, petro chemical industries and mining.

Remarks					     Coil voltages 110, 125 and 220 V has a
					     built-in resistor
Lockout relay
6 A, 2 C/O
Pulse activated applications, resolving in less heat dissipation
and energy consumption.
•	 Plug-in
•	 2 C/O  contacts
•	 DC and AC coil
•	 Flash barriers
•	 Weld no transfer contacts
•	 Cadmium free contacts
•	 ‘Smitt-style’ pinning with integrated retaining silver plated clip
•	 Contious coil energisation permitted
Standard types
KCD-012	 12 Vdc	 331640203
KCD-024	 24 Vdc	 331640207
KCD-060	 60 Vdc	 331640205
KCD-110	 110 VDC	 on request
KCD-125	 125 Vdc	 331640208
KCD-220	 220 VDC	 on request
Dimensions
KCD TDB4
For more types check your local sales office
Standards

13
Time
TDB4
1
2 11 13 12 14
3
t
4
7 9 8 10
5 6
supply
contacts
ont
Standard types
TDB4-024-xx		  24 Vac/dc
TDB4-048-xx		  48 Vac/dc
TDB4-060-xx		  60 Vac/dc
TDB4-110-xx		  110 Vac/dc
TDB4-125-xx		  125 Vac/dc
TDB4-220-xx		  220 Vac/dc
xx= time range
Check the datasheet on www.morssmitt.com for ordering codes
Electronic, time delay-on (pick-up)
10 A, 4 C/O

Pin arrangement
Smitt-style
Time
1+
2 11 13 14 8 1012
3
t
4 6
7
5
Contact 5-7
Output contacts
Supply 1-2
o�t
Standard types
TDE3-024-xx		  24 Vac/dc
TDE3-048-xx		  48 Vac/dc
TDE3-060-xx		  60 Vac/dc
TDE3-110-xx		  110 Vac/dc
TDE3-125-xx		  125 Vac/dc
TDE3-220-xx		  220 Vac/dc
xx= time range
Check the datasheet on www.morssmitt.com for ordering codes
Electronic, time delay-off  (drop-out)
10 A, 3 C/O

15
Time
TDE4
1+
2 11 13 14 7 912
3
t
4 5
8 10
6
Supply
Contacts
o�t
Standard types
TDE4-024-xx		  24 Vac/dc
TDE4-048-xx		  48 Vac/dc
TDE4-060-xx		  60 Vac/dc
TDE4-110-xx		  110 Vac/dc
TDE4-125-xx		  125 Vac/dc
TDE4-220-xx		  220 Vac/dc
xx= time range
Check the datasheet on www.morssmitt.com for ordering codes
Electronic, time delay-off (drop-out)
10 A, 4 C/O

ACD
Hold-Up
In
5-7/
3-11
Pull-In
Hyst.
1+
2 11 13 7
3
V
5
8
6
Standard types
ACD-012	 12 VDC	 330402100
ACD-024	 24 VDC	 330402200
ACD-048	 48 VDC	 330402500
ACD-110	 110 VDC	 330402700
Electronic DC voltage monitoring
6 A, 1 C/O + 1 N/O
The relay reacts on the value of a DC voltage with ripple. The pull-in
voltage and hysteresis is adjustable by multiturn trimpotentiometers. The

Isolation class				    C 250
Pull-in time DC				    15 ms
Release time DC				    120 ms
Ambient temperature			   -25 °C...+70 oC
Humidity					     95% / 40 oC
Salt mist					     5% NaCl, 35 oC for 4 days
Weight					     120 g
Dimensions				    40 x 40 x 76 mm
Protection category				    IP40
Options					     See page 14
Remarks					     Standard coil is 50 Hz, 60 Hz coil on request
Measuring range
Type Unom (V) Umax (V) Upull-in (V) Uhysteresis (V) Power consumption
ACD-024 24 35 21...33 1...8 < 0.55
ACD-048 48 70 42...66 2...16 < 0.85
ACD-060 60 88 52...82 3...20 < 1.10
ACD-110 110 160 90...140 4...32 < 1.35
ACD-125 125 180 110...160 5...40 < 1.50
For more types check your local sales office
Standards
EN 60255
EN 60947